
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
Active 14973315.1 
 1 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11 

 
 

 

Jon Swenson 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
1001 Page Mill Road 
Building One, Suite 200 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Telephone: 650.739.7514 
Facsimile: 650.739.7614 
Email: jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com 
 
C. Luckey McDowell (pro hac vice application pending) 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
2001 Ross Avenue 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone: 214.953.6571 
Facsimile: 214.661.4571 
Email: luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com 

 
ATTORNEYS FOR CONTRACT COUNTERPARTIES 
TOSHIBA CORPORATION, TOSHIBA AMERICA, INC., 
TOSHIBA AMERICA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, 
INC., TOSHIBA AMERICA INFORMATION SYSTEMS, 
INC., AND TOSHIBA AMERICA CONSUMER 
PRODUCTS, LLC 
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 

In re: 
 
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC,  
FKA TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 
INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,  
FKA TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,  

 
Debtor. 

 

Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11 

Chapter 11 
 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND 
REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE  
AND SERVICE OF PAPERS 

(No Hearing Required) 
  

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, as counsel to Toshiba Corporation, 

Toshiba America, Inc., Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc., Toshiba American 

Information Systems, Inc., and Toshiba America Consumer Products, LLC, enter this appearance 

pursuant to section 1109(b) of title 11 of the United States Code, 11 U.S.C. §§ 101, et seq. (the 

“Bankruptcy Code”) and Rule 9010(b) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the 

“Bankruptcy Rules”) and request that, pursuant to section 1109(b) of the Bankruptcy Code and 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 428    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 12:46:46    Page 1 of
 3 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
Active 14973315.1 
 2 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11 

 
 

 

Bankruptcy Rules 2002 and 9007, copies of all pleadings, notices, motions, and any other notices 

given or required to be given in this case, and all papers served or required to be served in this 

case, be given to and served upon: 

 
Jon Swenson  
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
1001 Page Mill Road 
Building One, Suite 200 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Telephone: (650) 739-7514 
Facsimile: (650) 739-7614 
Email: jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com 
 
 

C. Luckey McDowell 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 
Dallas, TX  75201 
Telephone: (214) 953-6571 
Facsimile: (214) 953-4571 
Email:  luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com 
  
 

 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that this request includes not only the notices and 

papers referred to in the Bankruptcy Rules specified above, but also includes, without limitation, 

any and all orders and notices of any application, motion, petition, pleading, request, complaint, or 

demand, whether formal or informal, whether written or oral, and whether transmitted or conveyed 

by mail, electronic mail, courier service, hand-delivery, telephone, facsimile transmission, or 

otherwise pertaining in any manner to the above-referenced case or the proceedings therein. 

 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE this Notice of Appearance and Request for 

Special Notice and Service of Papers shall not be deemed or construed to be a waiver of the rights 

of the undersigned parties appearing through counsel: (1) to have final orders in noncore matters 

entered only after de novo review by a United States District Court Judge; (2) to trial by jury in 

any proceeding so triable in this case, controversy, or proceeding related to this case; (3) to have 

the United States District Court withdraw the reference in any matter subject to mandatory or 

discretionary withdrawal; (4) to have its claims or other rights adjudicated pursuant to any rights 

of arbitration; or (5) to any other rights, claims, actions, setoffs, or recoupments to which it is or 

may be entitled under agreements, in law, or in equity, all of which rights, claims, actions 

defenses, setoffs, and recoupments are hereby expressly reserved.  All of the above rights are 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 428    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 12:46:46    Page 2 of
 3 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
Active 14973315.1 
 3 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11 

 
 

 

expressly reserved and preserved unto Toshiba without exception, and with no purpose of 

confessing or conceding jurisdiction in any way by this filing or by any other participation in these 

matters. 

Dated: January 27, 2014    
 
      /s/ Jon Swenson    

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
Jon Swenson (CA 233054) 
1001 Page Mill Road 
Building One, Suite 200 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Telephone: (650) 739-7514 
Facsimile: (650) 739-7614 
Email: jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com 

 
and  
 
C. Luckey McDowell (TX 24034565) 
Pro Hac Vice Admission Pending 
2001 Ross Avenue 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone: (214) 953-6571  
Facsimile: (214) 661-4571 
Email: luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR TOSHIBA CORPORATION,  
TOSHIBA AMERICA, INC., TOSHIBA AMERICA 
ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, INC., TOSHIBA 
AMERICA INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., AND 
TOSHIBA AMERICA CONSUMER PRODUCTS, 
LLC 

 

 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 428    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 12:46:46    Page 3 of
 3 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
Active 14973310.1 
 1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11 
 

 

 

Jon Swenson 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
1001 Page Mill Road 
Building One, Suite 200 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Telephone: 650.739.7514 
Facsimile: 650.739.7614 
Email: jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com 
 
C. Luckey McDowell (pro hac vice application pending) 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
2001 Ross Avenue 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone: 214.953.6571 
Facsimile: 214.661.4571 
Email: luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com 

 
ATTORNEYS FOR CONTRACT COUNTERPARTIES 
TOSHIBA CORPORATION, TOSHIBA AMERICA, INC., 
TOSHIBA AMERICA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, 
INC., TOSHIBA AMERICA INFORMATION SYSTEMS, 
INC., AND TOSHIBA AMERICA CONSUMER 
PRODUCTS, LLC 
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 

In re: 
 
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC,  
FKA TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 
INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,  
FKA TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,  

 
Debtor. 

 

Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11 

Chapter 11 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

STATE OF TEXAS   ) 
) ss.  

COUNTY OF DALLAS  ) 

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Dallas County, Texas.  I am over the age of 

eighteen years and not a party to the above-entitled action; my business address is 2001 Ross Ave, 

Suite 600, Dallas, Texas, 75201.  

On this day, January 27, 2014, a true and correct copy of the following document: 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 428-1    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 12:46:46    Page 1
 of 4 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
Active 14973310.1 
 2 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11 
 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE  

AND SERVICE OF PAPERS 

was or is scheduled to be served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by the 

Policy for Chamber Copies of ECF Filed Documents for Judge Stephen L. Johnson’s cases; and (b) in 

the manner indicated below in the manner indicated below: 

X By Electronic Filing said document and transmission of the Notification of Electronic Filing 

by the Clerk to the Registered Participants at the following email addresses: 
 
United States Trustee 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
John S. Wesolowski 
E-mail: john.wesolowski@usdoj.gov 
 
Office of the U.S. Trustee/SJ 
E-mail: USTPRegion17.SJ.ECF@usdj.gov 
E-mail: ltroxas@hotmail.com 
 
Unsecured Creditors Committee Attorney 
c/o John Walshe Murray, Esq. 
c/o Robert Franklin, Esq. 
c/o Thomas Hwang, Esq. 
Email: murray.john@dorsey.com 
Email: franklin.robert@dorsey.com 
Email: hwang.thomas@dorsey.com 
 

Counsel for Debtor and 
Debtor-in-Possession 
Binder & Malter, LLP 
Heinz Binder 
Robert G. Harris 
Wendy W. Smith 
David B. Rao 
Roya Shakoori  
Ryan Penhallegon  
E-mail: Heinz@bindermalter.com 
E-mail: Rob@bindermalter.com 
E-mail: Wendy@bindermalter.com 
E-mail: David@bindermalter.com 
E-mail: roya@bindermalter.com 
E-mail: ryan@bindermalter.com    

Request For Special Notice 
 
Counsel for Swamy Venkidu 
Javed I. Ellahie 
Ellahie & Farooqui LLP 
E-mail: Ellfarnotice@gmail.com 
E-mail: javed@eflawfirm.com 
 
Counsel for Cupertino City Center Bldgs 
Christopher H. Hart, Esq. 
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP 
E-mail: chart@schnader.com 
E-mail: calas@Schnader.com 
 
Counsel for OneBeacon Technology Insurance 
Gregg S. Kleiner, Esq. 
McKenna Long Aldridge LLP 
E-mail: gkleiner@mckennalong.com 
E-mail: wowen@mckennalong.com 

Counsel for Patriot Scientific Corp. 
Gregory J. Charles, Esq. 
Law Offices of Gregory Charles 
E-mail: greg@gregcharleslaw.com 
 
Counsel for Alliacense Limited LLC 
Peter C. Califano, Esq. 
Cooper, White & Cooper 
E-mail: pcalifano@cwclaw.com 
 
Counsel for Farella Braun & Martel LLP 
Gary M. Kaplan 
Farella Braun & Martel LLP 
E-mail: gkaplan@fbm.com 
 
 
 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 428-1    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 12:46:46    Page 2
 of 4 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
Active 14973310.1 
 2 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11 
 

 

 

Counsel for Fujitsu Limited 
G. Larry Engel, Esq. 
Kristin A. Hiensch, Esq. 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
E-mail: LEngel@mofo.com 
E-mail: KHiensch@mofo.com 
E-mail: VNovak@mofo.com 
E-mail: JKline@mofo.com 
E-mail: ALewis@mofo.com 
 
Counsel for Chester A. and Marcie Brown, Jr. 
Randy Michelson, Esq. 
Michelson Law Group 
E-mail: 
randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com 
 
Counsel for Charles H. Moore 
Kenneth Prochnow, Esq. 
Chiles and Prochnow, LLP 
Email: kprochnow@chilesprolaw.com 
Email: terisa@chilesprolaw.com 
 
Counsel for Hewlett-Packard Company 
Ellen A. Friedman 
Friedman & Springwater LLP 
E-mail: efriedman@friedmanspring.com 

Counsel for Phil Marcoux as Shareholder 
Representative for Chipscale Shareholders 
Wm. Thomas Lewis, Esq. 
Robertson & Lewis 
E-mail: wtl@roblewlaw.com 
E-mail: kimwrenn@msn.com 
 
Counsel for Acer Inc., Acer America 
Corporation, and Gateway, Inc. 
Timothy P. Walker 
Harold H. Davis, Jr. 
c/o Brett Bissett  
K&L Gates LLP 
E-mail: klgatesbankruptcy@klgates.com 
 
Counsel for HTC Corporation and HTC 
America, Inc. 
Robert L. Eisenbach  
Cooley LLP 
E-mail: reisenbach@cooley.com 
 
 
 
 
 

X By Mail by enclosing said document(s) in an envelope and depositing the sealed envelope with 

the United States Postal Service with the postage fully prepaid, addressed as follows: 
 

Request For Special Notice 
 

Counsel for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession  
Jeffrey R. Bragalone 
Bragalone Conroy PC  
2200 Ross Ave. #4500W 
Chase Tower 
Dallas, TX 75201 
 
Brian E. Farnan 
Farnan LLP 
919 N Market St. 12th Fl  
Wilmington, DE 19801 
 
Adleson, Hess And Kelley, APC 
577 Salmar Avenue, 2nd Floor  
Campbell, CA 95008 
 

Anthony G. Simon 
Simon Law Firm, P.C. 
800 Market Street, Suite 1700  
St. Louis, MI 63101 
 
Ropers Majeski Kohn & Bentley 
50 West San Fernando Street  
Suite 1400 
San Jose, CA 95113-2429 
 
Larry E. Henneman 
Henneman & Associates, PLC 
70 N Main St.  
Three Rivers, MI 49093 
 
 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 428-1    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 12:46:46    Page 3
 of 4 

mailto:reisenbach@cooley.com


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
Active 14973310.1 
 2 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11 
 

 

 

Counsel to Chet and Marcie Brown  
Sallie Kim 
GCA Law Partners, LLP 
1891 Landings Drive 
Mountain View, CA 94043 
 
Responsible Individual 
Daniel E. Leckrone 
20883 Stevens Creek Blvd., Suite 100  
Cupertino, CA 95014 

Counsel for Charles H. Moore 
Kenneth H. Prochnow 
Robert C. Chiles 
Chiles and Prochnow, LLP 
2600 El Camino Real, Suite 412 
Palo Alto, CA 94306-1719 
 
 

This Certificate was executed on January 27, 2014 in Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  I declare under 

penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

/s/ Jessica L. Voyce   
JESSICA L. VOYCE 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 428-1    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 12:46:46    Page 4
 of 4 


