	(1		
1	Jon Swenson		
2	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 1001 Page Mill Road		
3	Building One, Suite 200 Palo Alto, CA 94304		
4	Telephone: 650.739.7514 Facsimile: 650.739.7614		
5	Email: jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com		
	C. Luckey McDowell (pro hac vice application pending) BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.		
6	2001 Ross Avenue		
7	Dallas, Texas 75201 Telephone: 214.953.6571		
8	Facsimile: 214.661.4571 Email: luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com		
9	ATTORNEYS FOR CONTRACT COUNTERI	PARTIES	
10	TOSHIBA CORPORATION, TOSHIBA AME TOSHIBA AMERICA ELECTRONIC COMPO	RICA, INC.,	
11	INC., TOSHIBA AMERICA INFORMATION	SYSTEMS,	
12	INC., AND TOSHIBA AMERICA CONSUME PRODUCTS, LLC	CK .	
13	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE DIVISION		
15	In re:	Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11	
16	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC,	Chapter 11	
17	FKA TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED	Chapter 11	
18	INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, FKA TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND	
19	Debtor.	REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE AND SERVICE OF PAPERS	
20		(No Hearing Required)	
21			
22			
		undersigned, as counsel to Toshiba Corporation,	
23	Toshiba America, Inc., Toshiba America E	Electronic Components, Inc., Toshiba American	
24	Information Systems, Inc., and Toshiba America Consumer Products, LLC, enter this appearance		
25	pursuant to section 1109(b) of title 11 of the United States Code, 11 U.S.C. §§ 101, et seq. (the		
26	"Bankruptcy Code") and Rule 9010(b) of the	he Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the	

Active 14973315.1

27

28

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Filed: 01/27/14 1 Entered: 01/27/14 12:46:46 Page 1 of Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11 Doc# 428

"Bankruptcy Rules") and request that, pursuant to section 1109(b) of the Bankruptcy Code and

Bankruptcy Rules 2002 and 9007, copies of all pleadings, notices, motions, and any other notices given or required to be given in this case, and all papers served or required to be served in this case, be given to and served upon:

Jon Swenson Baker Botts L.L.P. 1001 Page Mill Road Building One, Suite 200 Palo Alto, CA 94304 Telephone: (650) 739-7514

Facsimile: (650) 739-7614

Email: jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com

C. Luckey McDowell Baker Botts L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Dallas, TX 75201

Telephone: (214) 953-6571 Facsimile: (214) 953-4571

Email: luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that this request includes not only the notices and papers referred to in the Bankruptcy Rules specified above, but also includes, without limitation, any and all orders and notices of any application, motion, petition, pleading, request, complaint, or demand, whether formal or informal, whether written or oral, and whether transmitted or conveyed by mail, electronic mail, courier service, hand-delivery, telephone, facsimile transmission, or otherwise pertaining in any manner to the above-referenced case or the proceedings therein.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE this Notice of Appearance and Request for Special Notice and Service of Papers shall not be deemed or construed to be a waiver of the rights of the undersigned parties appearing through counsel: (1) to have final orders in noncore matters entered only after de novo review by a United States District Court Judge; (2) to trial by jury in any proceeding so triable in this case, controversy, or proceeding related to this case; (3) to have the United States District Court withdraw the reference in any matter subject to mandatory or discretionary withdrawal; (4) to have its claims or other rights adjudicated pursuant to any rights of arbitration; or (5) to any other rights, claims, actions, setoffs, or recoupments to which it is or may be entitled under agreements, in law, or in equity, all of which rights, claims, actions defenses, setoffs, and recoupments are hereby expressly reserved. All of the above rights are

Active 14973315.1

Case: 13-51589

- II	expressly reserved and preserved unto Toshiba without exception, and with no purpose of		
2 confessing or conceding jurisdiction in any way by this filing or by any other participat	confessing or conceding jurisdiction in any way by this filing or by any other participation in these		
3 matters.			
4			
5 Dated: January 27, 2014			
6 /s/ Jon Swenson BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.			
Jon Swenson (CA 233054) 1001 Page Mill Road			
8 Building One, Suite 200 Palo Alto, CA 94304			
9 Telephone: (650) 739-7514 Facsimile: (650) 739-7614			
Email: jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com			
11 and			
C. Luckey McDowell (TX 24034565) Pro Hac Vice Admission Pending			
2001 Ross Avenue Dallas, Texas 75201			
Telephone: (214) 953-6571 Facsimile: (214) 661-4571			
Email: luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com			
16 ATTORNEYS FOR TOSHIBA CORPORAT	•		
17 TOSHIBA AMERICA, INC., TOSHIBA AM ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, INC., TO			
18 AMERICA INFORMATION SYSTEMS, IN TOSHIBA AMERICA CONSUMER PROD	*		
19 LLC			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
-·			
25			

Active 14973315.1

28

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 428 Filed: 01/27/14 ³ Entered: 01/27/14 12:46:46 Page 3 of Case No 13-51589-SLJ-11

```
Jon Swenson
 1
     BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
     1001 Page Mill Road
 2
     Building One, Suite 200
 3
     Palo Alto, CA 94304
     Telephone: 650.739.7514
     Facsimile: 650.739.7614
 4
     Email: jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com
 5
     C. Luckey McDowell (pro hac vice application pending)
     BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
 6
     2001 Ross Avenue
 7
     Dallas, Texas 75201
     Telephone: 214.953.6571
 8
     Facsimile: 214.661.4571
     Email: luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com
 9
     ATTORNEYS FOR CONTRACT COUNTERPARTIES
     TOSHIBA CORPORATION, TOSHIBA AMERICA, INC.,
10
     TOSHIBA AMERICA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS,
     INC., TOSHIBA AMERICA INFORMATION SYSTEMS,
11
     INC., AND TOSHIBA AMERICA CONSUMER
12
     PRODUCTS, LLC
13
                           UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
                           NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
14
                                     SAN JOSE DIVISION
15
                                                 Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11
    In re:
16
     TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC,
                                                 Chapter 11
     FKA TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED
17
     INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
     FKA TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,
18
                  Debtor.
19
20
                                  CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
21
     STATE OF TEXAS
                               )
22
                               ) ss.
     COUNTY OF DALLAS
23
           I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Dallas County, Texas. I am over the age of
24
     eighteen years and not a party to the above-entitled action; my business address is 2001 Ross Ave,
25
     Suite 600, Dallas, Texas, 75201.
26
            On this day, January 27, 2014, a true and correct copy of the following document:
27
28
     Active 14973310.1
                                                                              CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
```

Filed: 01/27/14 Entered: 01/27/14 12:46:46 of 4

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 428-1

Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11

1	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND	REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE
2	AND SERVIC	CE OF PAPERS
3	was or is scheduled to be served (a) on the judge i	n chambers in the form and manner required by the
4	Policy for Chamber Copies of ECF Filed Document	nts for Judge Stephen L. Johnson's cases; and (b) in
5	the manner indicated below in the manner indicated	d below:
6	X By Electronic Filing said document and tra	ansmission of the Notification of Electronic Filing
7	by the Clerk to the Registered Participants at the fo	ollowing email addresses:
8	United States Trustee	Counsel for Debtor and
	Office of the U.S. Trustee	Debtor-in-Possession
9	John S. Wesolowski	Binder & Malter, LLP
ا م	E-mail: john.wesolowski@usdoj.gov	Heinz Binder
0		Robert G. Harris
1	Office of the U.S. Trustee/SJ	Wendy W. Smith
1	E-mail: USTPRegion17.SJ.ECF@usdj.gov	David B. Rao
2	E-mail: ltroxas@hotmail.com	Roya Shakoori
-	L-man. moxas@notman.com	
3	Unga arrand Craditara Committee Attorney	Ryan Penhallegon
	Unsecured Creditors Committee Attorney	E-mail: Heinz@bindermalter.com
4	c/o John Walshe Murray, Esq.	E-mail: Rob@bindermalter.com
	c/o Robert Franklin, Esq.	E-mail: Wendy@bindermalter.com
5	c/o Thomas Hwang, Esq.	E-mail: David@bindermalter.com
	Email: murray.john@dorsey.com	E-mail: roya@bindermalter.com
6	Email: franklin.robert@dorsey.com	E-mail: ryan@bindermalter.com
	Email: hwang.thomas@dorsey.com	
17		
8	Request For	Special Notice
	Counsel for Swamy Venkidu	Counsel for Patriot Scientific Corp.
9	Javed I. Ellahie	Gregory J. Charles, Esq.
,	Ellahie & Farooqui LLP	Law Offices of Gregory Charles
20	E-mail: Ellfarnotice@gmail.com	E-mail: greg@gregcharleslaw.com
$_{21}$	E-mail: javed@eflawfirm.com	
1		Counsel for Alliacense Limited LLC
22	Counsel for Cupertino City Center Bldgs	Peter C. Califano, Esq.
	Christopher H. Hart, Esq.	Cooper, White & Cooper
23	Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP	E-mail: pcalifano@cwclaw.com
	E-mail: chart@schnader.com	L-man. peamano@ewciaw.com
24		Councel for Forello Drove & Mortel LLD
	E-mail: calas@Schnader.com	Counsel for Farella Braun & Martel LLP
25	Construction Configuration	Gary M. Kaplan
	Counsel for OneBeacon Technology Insurance	Farella Braun & Martel LLP
26	Gregg S. Kleiner, Esq.	E-mail: gkaplan@fbm.com
	McKenna Long Aldridge LLP	
27	E-mail: gkleiner@mckennalong.com	
- 11	E-mail: wowen@mckennalong.com	

Active 14973310.1

28

1	Counsel for Fujitsu Limited	Counsel for Phil Marcoux as Shareholder
	G. Larry Engel, Esq.	Representative for Chipscale Shareholders
2	Kristin A. Hiensch, Esq.	Wm. Thomas Lewis, Esq.
3	Morrison & Foerster LLP	Robertson & Lewis
3	E-mail: LEngel@mofo.com	E-mail: wtl@roblewlaw.com
4	E-mail: KHiensch@mofo.com	E-mail: kimwrenn@msn.com
	E-mail: VNovak@mofo.com	
5	E-mail: JKline@mofo.com	Counsel for Acer Inc., Acer America
	E-mail: ALewis@mofo.com	Corporation, and Gateway, Inc.
6		Timothy P. Walker
7	Counsel for Chester A. and Marcie Brown, Jr.	Harold H. Davis, Jr.
, l	Randy Michelson, Esq.	c/o Brett Bissett K&L Gates LLP
8	Michelson Law Group E-mail:	
	randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com	E-mail: klgatesbankruptcy@klgates.com
9	randy.micherson@michersomawgroup.com	Counsel for HTC Corporation and HTC
10	Counsel for Charles H. Moore	America, Inc.
10	Kenneth Prochnow, Esq.	Robert L. Eisenbach
11	Chiles and Prochnow, LLP	Cooley LLP
	Email: kprochnow@chilesprolaw.com	E-mail: reisenbach@cooley.com
12	Email: terisa@chilesprolaw.com	2 man 10150110 uon 0 00010 j 100111
13	Counsel for Hewlett-Packard Company	
14	Ellen A. Friedman	
14	Friedman & Springwater LLP	
15	E-mail: efriedman@friedmanspring.com	
16	X By Mail by enclosing said document(s) in an	envelope and depositing the sealed envelope with
17	the United States Postal Service with the postage full	y prepaid, addressed as follows:
1 /	1 0	
18	Request For Sp	oecial Notice
19	Counsel for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession	Anthony G. Simon
20	Jeffrey R. Bragalone	Simon Law Firm, P.C.
20	Bragalone Conroy PC	800 Market Street, Suite 1700
21	2200 Ross Ave. #4500W	St. Louis, MI 63101
	Chase Tower	
22	Dallas, TX 75201	Ropers Majeski Kohn & Bentley
22		50 West San Fernando Street
23	Brian E. Farnan	Suite 1400
24	Farnan LLP	San Jose, CA 95113-2429
- '	919 N Market St. 12th Fl	
25	Wilmington, DE 19801	Larry E. Henneman
		Henneman & Associates, PLC
26	Adleson, Hess And Kelley, APC	70 N Main St.
27	577 Salmar Avenue, 2nd Floor	Three Rivers, MI 49093
27	Campbell, CA 95008	
28		

Doc# 428-1 Filed: 01/27/14 Entered: 01/27/14 12:46:46 of 4

Certificate of Service Case No. 1351589-SLJ-11 Page 3

Active 14973310.1

1 2 3 4 5 6	Counsel to Chet and Marcie Brown Sallie Kim GCA Law Partners, LLP Robert C. Chiles 1891 Landings Drive Mountain View, CA 94043 Cesponsible Individual Daniel E. Leckrone 20883 Stevens Creek Blvd., Suite 100 Cupertino, CA 95014		
7	This Certificate was executed on January 27, 2014 in Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. I declare under		
8	penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.		
9	/s/ Jessica L. Voyce		
10	JESSICA L. VOYCE		
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18 19			
$\begin{vmatrix} 19 \\ 20 \end{vmatrix}$			
$\begin{bmatrix} 20 \\ 21 \end{bmatrix}$			
$\begin{bmatrix} 21 \\ 22 \end{bmatrix}$			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			

Active 14973310.1

28